(ATTACHMENT 73) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS
RELATED TO SCHOOL NUTRITION

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT EXTENSION f

On June 15, 2013 the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and US Foods, Inc. entered into Contract
number C018952 with a texm of June 15, 2013 through June 30, 2014. The contract provided for up to five
(5) additional extensions by mutual consent. This will be the first option to renew. i

By signing below, both parties indicate their mutual intention to extend the Contract for a term, August 1, i
2014 through June 30, 2015 under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract.

The amount to be encumbered in the first option to extend shall not exceed $18.000,000.00

CONTRACTOR MILWAIX

RD/OF SCHOOL DIRECTQR
s i it e
By! W By: M C. T
US Foods, Inc. eborah Noble, Director Procurement
W137 N9245 Hwy 145 /
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 Date £ 4 /’ 20(%
Date: 8 o 1'1( By:;@@a&_
Darienne B. Driver, Ed.D,
Acting Superintendent of Schools
Tax ID:
Date: g, /l ’J “1

Budget Code: SD1-0-S-CAS5-TE-ECTS
By:_#
Michael Bbnds, President
Milwaukee Board of School Directors

Date: y ’,/ /? #y

This contract renewal is not enforceable until signed by the Department of Finance. Payment will not be made on any contract
not on file in the Department of Finance,

Board Approval Date: :

Reviewed By o pate; O 9 -\G - lq

wk/&’(/k Date: Sl 72 7- ’(‘/

Reviewed By:

‘tment of Finance






